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ENGLISH

CAUTIONS

Safety Instructions

Cleaning

Disposal

Do not look directly into the optical beam of the mouse, which may affect your vision.

• Disconnect the USB connection before cleaning.
• Only clean the outside of the product using a soft and dry cloth.
• Only use a clean, dry cloth for cleaning the product and never use any corrosive liquids. 

• Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and 
components, which can be recycled and reused.

• Please be informed about the local separate collection system for electrical and 
electronic products.

• Please act according to your local rules and do not dispose of your old products 
with your normal household waste. The correct disposal of your old product will help 
prevent potential negative consequences to the environment and human health.
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ENGLISH

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Switching operation force 60±10gf

Key operating force 70±10gf

3D button operating force 100±20gf (the vertical force of the mouse button center)

Wheel life / Switch life 20 million laps / 50 million times

Cable length type-c charging cable 1.6M
    

Dimension 124.5*64*42mm 

Material Material: Body ABS / 3D wheel -transparent, Rubber band -black

Button 9 buttons mouse

Body weight without wire 71g

Foot sticker  Super wear Teflon foot stickers

Accessories
extra 4pcs side buttons,
1* honeycomb top cover, 
1* without honeycomb cover.

    

ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS

Operating System Environment Win 7 /Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/ Windows XP 

Working voltage wired DC: 5V/ wireless DC: 3.7V
all light on: 100ma/  all light off: 8ma

Battery 400ma 3.7V

Interface USB

The highest resolution 16000dpi

DPI range 800RED-1600GREEN-2400BLUE-3600YELLOW-5000LIGHT BULE-16000PINK

PI sampling time 2ms

Refresh rate 1000Hz

Image Processing FPS 12000 frames / second

The maximum speed 400IPS

Acceleration 40g
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DIMENSION

124.5m
m

64mm 42mm
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Replaceable side buttons x4 USB nano receiver

RGB lightReplaceable top cover x2

Flat button X2, Raised button X2

With honycombo X1, Without honycombo X1

GENERAL DESCRIPTION
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SOFTWARE

For a better user experience, you can download the software from our 
website: https://www.newskillgaming.com/en/software-manuals
or scan the QR code on the right for a link.

SOFTWARE INDEX

Function panel

User profile setting

Battery status

Lighting setting

Buttons function assign

USB polling rate

Mouse effect speed

Restore to default, Apply to save your settings
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Polling rate (Hz)
The polling rate of a mouse is how often it reports its 
position to a computer.
A higher polling rate can decrease the time lag 
between when you move the mouse and when the 
movement appears on the screen. 
On the other hand, a higher polling rate will use more 
CPU resources
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SOFTWARE

MACRO EDITOR

The saved macro list

New macro

Delete the selected macro

The key list of selected macro

Modify the actions of selected macro

Removed the action from key list

Record macro

Macro setting
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RGB LIGHTING SETTING

RGB effect setting

Mouse effect speed

RGB color picker
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SOFTWARE
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RGB LIGHTING SETTING

Colors & levels of the DPI level indicator

RGB color picker
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SOFTWARE
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MOUSE PARAMETER

The sensitivity of mouse

Velocity of displacement of the wheel

Double click speed
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SOFTWARE
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PRECAUCIONES

Instrucciones de seguridad

Limpieza

Eliminación

No mire directamente al haz óptico del ratón, ya que podría afectar a su visión.

• Desconecte la conexión USB antes de limpiar.
• Limpie el exterior del producto únicamente con un paño suave y seco.
• Utilice únicamente un paño limpio y seco para limpiar el producto y no utilice nunca líquidos 

corrosivos.

• Su producto está diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de alta 
calidad, que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

• Infórmese sobre el sistema local de recogida selectiva de productos eléctricos y 
electrónicos

• Por favor, actúe de acuerdo con las normas locales y no deseche sus productos 
viejos con la basura doméstica normal. La correcta eliminación de su antiguo 
producto ayudará a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente 
y la salud humana.
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ESPECIFICACIONES 
TÉCNICAS

PROPIEDADES MECÁNICAS
Fuerza de conmutación 60±10gf

Fuerza operativa clave 70±10gf

Fuerza de accionamiento del botón 3D 100±20gf (la fuerza vertical del centro del botón del ratón)

Vida útil de la rueda / vida útil del interruptor 20 millones de vueltas / 50 millones de veces

Longitud del cable cable de carga tipo-c 1,6M
    

Dimensión 124.5*64*42mm 

Material Material: Cuerpo ABS / Rueda 3D -transparente, Goma elástica -negra

Botón Ratón de 9 botones

Peso corporal sin cable 71g

Adhesivo para el pie Adhesivos para pies de teflón súper resistentes

Accesorios extra 4pcs botones laterales, 
1* cubierta superior de nido de abeja, 1 * sin cubierta de nido de abeja.

    

PARÁMETROS ELÉCTRICOS

Entorno del sistema operativo Win 7 /Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/ Windows XP 

Tensión de trabajo DC con cable: 5V/ DC inalámbrico: 3.7V 
todas las luces encendidas 100ma/ todas las luces apagadas: 8ma

Batería 400ma 3.7V

Interfaz USB

La resolución más alta 16000dpi

Gama de DPI 800ROJO-1600VERDE-2400AZUL-3600 AMARILLO-5000 AZUL CLARO-16000 ROSA

Tiempo de muestreo PI 2ms

Frecuencia de actualización 1000Hz

Tratamiento de imágenes FPS 12000 fotogramas / segundo

La velocidad máxima 400IPS

Aceleración 40g
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DIMENSIÓN

124.5m
m

64mm 42mm
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Botones laterales sustituibles x4 Nanorreceptor USB

Luz RGBTapa superior sustituible x2

Botón plano X2, Botón elevado X2

Con honycombo X1, Sin honycombo X1

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL
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SOFTWARE

Para una mejor experiencia de usuario, puede descargar el software 
desde nuestro sitio web: 
https://www.newskillgaming.com/en/software-manuals 
o escanear el código QR de la derecha para obtener un enlace.

ÍNDICE DE SOFTWARE

Panel de funciones

Configuración del perfil de usuario

Estado de la batería

Ajuste de la iluminación

Asignación de funciones de los botones

Velocidad de sondeo USB

Velocidad del efecto del ratón

Restablecer valores por defecto, Aplicar para guardar la configuración
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Frecuencia de sondeo (Hz)
La tasa de sondeo de un ratón es la frecuencia con la 
que informa de su posición al ordenador. 
Una mayor frecuencia de sondeo puede reducir el 
tiempo que transcurre entre el movimiento del ratón y 
la aparición del movimiento en la pantalla.  
Por otro lado, una mayor tasa de sondeo utilizará más 
recursos de la CPU.
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SOFTWARE

MACRO EDITOR

La lista de macros guardadas

Nueva macro

Borrar la macro seleccionada

La lista de teclas de la macro seleccionada

Modificar las acciones de la macro seleccionada

Eliminada la acción de la lista de teclas

Grabar macro

Ajuste macro
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AJUSTE DE ILUMINACIÓN RGB

Ajuste del efecto RGB

Velocidad del efecto del ratón

Selector de color RGB
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SOFTWARE
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AJUSTE DE ILUMINACIÓN RGB

Colores y niveles del indicador de nivel de DPI

Selector de color RGB
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SOFTWARE
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PARÁMETRO DEL RATÓN

La sensibilidad del ratón

Velocidad de desplazamiento de la rueda

Velocidad de doble clic
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SOFTWARE
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PRÉCAUTIONS

Consignes de sécurité

Nettoyage

Élimination

Ne regardez pas directement le faisceau optique de la souris, qui pourrait affecter votre vision.

• Débranchez la connexion USB avant de procéder au nettoyage.
• Nettoyez uniquement l'extérieur du produit à l'aide d'un chiffon doux et sec.
• Utilisez uniquement un chiffon propre et sec pour nettoyer le produit et n'utilisez jamais de 

liquides corrosifs.

• Votre produit est conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants de haute 
qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés.

• Renseignez-vous sur le système local de collecte sélective des produits électriques 
et électroniques.

• Respectez les règles locales et ne jetez pas vos anciens produits avec les ordures 
ménagères. L'élimination correcte de votre ancien produit contribuera à prévenir les 
conséquences négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé humaine.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS 
TECHNIQUES

PROPRIÉTÉS MÉCANIQUES
Force de l'opération de commutation 60±10gf

Force opérationnelle clé 70±10gf

Force d'actionnement du bouton 3D 100±20gf (force verticale du centre du bouton de la souris)

Durée de vie des roues / Durée de vie des interrupteurs 20 millions de tours / 50 millions de fois

Longueur du câble câble de chargement type-c 1,6M
    

Dimension 124.5*64*42mm 

Matériau Matière : Corps ABS / Roue 3D -transparente, Bande de caoutchouc -noire

Bouton Souris à 9 boutons

Poids corporel sans fil 71g

Autocollant pour les pieds Autocollants pour pieds en téflon super-usure

Accessoires 4 boutons latéraux supplémentaires, 
1* couvercle supérieur en nid d'abeille, 1* sans couvercle en nid d'abeille.

    

PARAMÈTRES ÉLECTRIQUES
Environnement du système 
d'exploitation Win 7 /Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/ Windows XP 

Tension de fonctionnement DC filaire : 5V/ DC sans fil : 3,7V 
toutes les lumières allumées : 100ma/ lumière éteinte : 8ma

Batterie 400ma 3.7V

Interface USB

La plus haute résolution 16000dpi

Gamme DPI 800ROUGE-1600VERT-2400BLEU-3600 JAUNE-5000 BLEU CLAIR-16000 ROSE

Temps d'échantillonnage PI 2ms

Taux de rafraîchissement 1000Hz

Traitement de l'image FPS 12000 images / seconde

La vitesse maximale 400IPS

Accélération 40g
    



22

FRANÇAIS

22

DIMENSION

124.5m
m

64mm 42mm
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Boutons latéraux remplaçables x4 Récepteur nano USB

Lumière RGBCouvercle supérieur remplaçable x2

Bouton plat X2, Bouton surélevé X2

Avec honycombo X1, Sans honycombo X1

DESCRIPTION GÉNÉRALE
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LOGICIELS

Pour une meilleure expérience utilisateur, vous pouvez télécharger le 
logiciel à partir de notre site web : 
https://www.newskillgaming.com/en/software-manuals 
ou scanner le code QR à droite pour obtenir un lien.

INDEX DES LOGICIELS

Panneau de fonctions

Paramétrage du profil de l'utilisateur

État de la batterie

Réglage de l'éclairage

Attribution de la fonction des boutons

Taux d'interrogation de l'USB

Vitesse de l'effet souris

Rétablir les paramètres par défaut, Appliquer pour enregistrer vos paramètres
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Taux d'interrogation (Hz)
Le taux d'interrogation d'une souris est la 
fréquence à laquelle elle signale sa position 
à l'ordinateur. 
Un taux d'interrogation élevé peut réduire 
le délai entre le moment où vous déplacez 
la souris et celui où le mouvement apparaît 
à l'écran.  
D'un autre côté, un taux d'interrogation 
élevé utilisera davantage de ressources de 
l'unité centrale.
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LOGICIELS

MACRO EDITOR

La liste des macros enregistrées

Nouvelle macro

Supprimer la macro sélectionnée

La liste des touches de la macro sélectionnée

Modifier les actions de la macro sélectionnée

Suppression de l'action de la liste des clés

Enregistrer une macro

Réglage macro

1
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RÉGLAGE DE L'ÉCLAIRAGE RGB

Réglage de l'effet RGB

Vitesse de l'effet souris

Sélecteur de couleurs RGB
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LOGICIELS
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RÉGLAGE DE L'ÉCLAIRAGE RGB

Couleurs et niveaux de l'indicateur de niveau DPI

Sélecteur de couleurs RGB

1
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LOGICIELS
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PARAMÈTRE DE LA SOURIS

La sensibilité de la souris

Vitesse de déplacement de la roue

Vitesse du double clic
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LOGICIELS
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VORSICHTEN

Sicherheitshinweise

Reinigung

Entsorgung

Schauen Sie nicht direkt in den optischen Strahl der Maus, da dies Ihre Sicht beeinträchtigen kann.

• Trennen Sie vor der Reinigung die USB-Verbindung.
• Reinigen Sie die Außenseite des Geräts nur mit einem weichen und trockenen Tuch.
• Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Geräts nur ein sauberes, trockenes Tuch und keine ätzenden 

Flüssigkeiten.

• Ihr Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entwickelt und 
hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können.

• Bitte informieren Sie sich über das örtliche System zur getrennten Sammlung von 
elektrischen und elektronischen Produkten.

• Bitte halten Sie sich an die örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie Ihre Altgeräte 
nicht über den normalen Hausmüll. Die korrekte Entsorgung Ihres Altgeräts trägt 
dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit 
zu vermeiden.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

MECHANISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
Kraft der Schalthandlung 60±10gf

Zentrale operative Kraft 70±10gf

Betätigungskraft der 3D-Taste 100±20gf (die vertikale Kraft der Maustastenmitte)

Lebensdauer der Räder / Lebensdauer der Schalter 20 Millionen Runden / 50 Millionen Mal

Länge des Kabels Typ-C-Ladekabel 1.6M
    

Dimension 124.5*64*42mm 

Material Material: Körper ABS / 3D-Rad -transparent, Gummiband -schwarz

Schaltfläche 9 Tasten Maus

Körpergewicht ohne Draht 71g

Fußaufkleber Super Verschleiß Teflon Fuß Aufkleber

Zubehör
zusätzlich 4 Stück Seitenknöpfe, 
1* Wabenabdeckung oben,  
1* ohne Wabendeckel.

    

ELEKTRISCHE PARAMETER

Umgebung des Betriebssystems Win 7 /Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/ Windows XP 

Betriebsspannung kabelgebunden DC: 5V/ kabellos DC: 3.7V 
Alle Lichter an: 100ma/ alles Licht aus: 8ma

Batterie 400ma 3.7V

Schnittstelle USB

Die höchste Auflösung 16000dpi

DPI-Bereich 800ROT-1600GRÜN-2400BLAU-3600 GELB-5000 HELLBLAU-16000 ROSA

PI-Abtastzeit 2ms

Aktualisierungsrate 1000Hz

Bildverarbeitung FPS 12000 Bilder / Sekunde

Die Höchstgeschwindigkeit 400IPS

Beschleunigung 40g
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DIMENSION

124.5m
m

64mm 42mm
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Auswechselbare Seitentasten x4 USB-Nano-Empfänger

RGB-LichtAuswechselbare obere Abdeckung x2

Flache Taste X2, Erhabene Taste X2

Mit honycombo X1, Ohne honycombo X1

ALLGEMEINE BESCHREIBUNG
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SOFTWARE

Für eine bessere Benutzerfreundlichkeit können Sie die Software von 
unserer Website herunterladen: 
https://www.newskillgaming.com/en/software-manuals 
oder scannen Sie den QR-Code auf der rechten Seite, um einen Link zu 
erhalten.

SOFTWARE-INDEX

Funktionstafel

Einstellung des Benutzerprofils

Status der Batterie

Einstellung der Beleuchtung

Tasten Funktion zuweisen

USB-Abrufrate

Geschwindigkeit des Mauseffekts

Standard wiederherstellen, Übernehmen, um Ihre Einstellungen zu speichern
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Abfragerate (Hz)
Die Abfragerate einer Maus gibt an, wie oft 
sie ihre Position an den Computer meldet. 
Eine höhere Abfragerate kann die 
Zeitspanne zwischen der Bewegung der 
Maus und dem Erscheinen der Bewegung 
auf dem Bildschirm verkürzen.  
Andererseits verbraucht eine höhere 
Abfragerate auch mehr CPU-Ressourcen
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SOFTWARE

MACRO EDITOR

Die Liste der gespeicherten Makros

Neues Makro

Das ausgewählte Makro löschen

Die Tastenliste des ausgewählten Makros

Ändern Sie die Aktionen des ausgewählten Makros

Die Aktion wurde aus der Schlüsselliste entfernt

Makro aufzeichnen

Makro-Einstellung

1

1

2

2

3

3 5 6 7

8

4

4

5

6

7

8



35

DEUTSCH

35

RGB-BELEUCHTUNGSEINSTELLUNG

Einstellung des RGB-Effekts

Geschwindigkeit des Mauseffekts

RGB-Farbwähler
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SOFTWARE
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RGB-BELEUCHTUNGSEINSTELLUNG

Farben und Stufen der DPI-Stufenanzeige

RGB-Farbwähler

1
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SOFTWARE
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MAUSPARAMETER

Die Empfindlichkeit der Maus

Geschwindigkeit der Verschiebung des Rades

Doppelklick-Geschwindigkeit
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SOFTWARE
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ATTENZIONE

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Pulizia

Smaltimento

Non guardare direttamente il raggio ottico del mouse, che potrebbe compromettere la vista.

• Prima di procedere alla pulizia, scollegare la connessione USB.
• Pulire l'esterno del prodotto solo con un panno morbido e asciutto.
• Per la pulizia del prodotto utilizzare solo un panno pulito e asciutto e non utilizzare mai liquidi 

corrosivi.

• Il vostro prodotto è stato progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta 
qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati.

• Informatevi sul sistema locale di raccolta differenziata dei prodotti elettrici ed 
elettronici.

• Si prega di agire secondo le norme locali e di non smaltire i vecchi prodotti con 
i normali rifiuti domestici. Il corretto smaltimento del vecchio prodotto aiuterà a 
prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la salute umana.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

PROPRIETÀ MECCANICHE
Forza di commutazione 60±10gf

Forza operativa chiave 70±10gf

Forza di azionamento del pulsante 3D 100±20gf (la forza verticale del centro del pulsante del mouse)

Durata della ruota / 
Durata dell'interruttore 20 milioni di giri / 50 milioni di volte

Lunghezza del cavo Cavo di ricarica tipo C da 1,6 m
    

Dimensione 124.5*64*42mm 

Materiale Materiale: Corpo ABS / ruota 3D - trasparente, elastico - nero

Pulsante Mouse a 9 pulsanti

Peso corporeo senza filo 71g

Adesivo per piedi Adesivi per piedi in teflon super wear

Accessori
4 pezzi extra di pulsanti laterali, 
1* copertura superiore a nido d'ape,  
1* senza copertura a nido d'ape.

    

PARAMETRI ELETTRICI

Ambiente del sistema operativo Win 7 /Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/ Windows XP 

Tensione di lavoro CC cablata: 5V/ CC wireless: 3,7V 
tutte le luci accese: 100ma/ tutta la luce spenta: 8ma

Batteria 400ma 3.7V

Interfaccia USB

La massima risoluzione 16000dpi

Gamma DPI 800ROSSO-1600VERDE-2400BLU-3600 GIALLO-5000 AZZURRO-16000 ROSA

Tempo di campionamento PI 2ms

Frequenza di aggiornamento 1000Hz

Elaborazione immagini FPS 12000 fotogrammi al secondo

La velocità massima 400IPS

Accelerazione 40g
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DIMENSIONE

124.5m
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64mm 42mm
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Pulsanti laterali sostituibili x4 Ricevitore USB nano

Luce RGBCoperchio superiore sostituibile x2

Pulsante piatto X2, pulsante rialzato X2

Con honycombo X1, Senza honycombo X1

DESCRIZIONE GENERALE
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SOFTWARE

Per una migliore esperienza d'uso, è possibile scaricare il software dal 
nostro sito web: 
https://www.newskillgaming.com/en/software-manuals 
o scansionare il codice QR sulla destra per ottenere un link.

INDICE SOFTWARE

Pannello funzioni

Impostazione del profilo utente

Stato della batteria

Impostazione dell'illuminazione

Assegnazione della funzione dei pulsanti

Velocità di polling USB

Velocità dell'effetto mouse

Ripristina le impostazioni predefinite, Applica per salvare le impostazioni.
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Frequenza di polling (Hz)
La frequenza di polling di un mouse è la frequenza con 
cui segnala la sua posizione al computer. 
Una frequenza di polling più elevata può ridurre 
l'intervallo di tempo tra il movimento del mouse e la 
sua visualizzazione sullo schermo.  
D'altra parte, una frequenza di polling più elevata 
consuma più risorse della CPU.
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SOFTWARE

EDITORE MACRO

L'elenco delle macro salvate

Nuova macro

Cancellare la macro selezionata

L'elenco dei tasti della macro selezionata

Modificare le azioni della macro selezionata

Rimosso l'azione dall'elenco delle chiavi

Registrazione macro

Impostazione macro
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IMPOSTAZIONE DELL'ILLUMINAZIONE RGB

Impostazione dell'effetto RGB

Velocità dell'effetto mouse

Selezionatore di colori RGB
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SOFTWARE
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IMPOSTAZIONE DELL'ILLUMINAZIONE RGB

Colori e livelli dell'indicatore del livello DPI

Selezionatore di colori RGB
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SOFTWARE
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PARAMETRO DEL MOUSE

La sensibilità del mouse

Velocità di spostamento della ruota

Velocità del doppio clic
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SOFTWARE
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CUIDADOS

Instruções de segurança

Limpeza

Eliminação

Não olhe diretamente para o feixe ótico do rato, o que pode afetar a sua visão.

• Desligue a ligação USB antes de limpar.
• Limpe apenas o exterior do produto com um pano macio e seco.
• Utilize apenas um pano limpo e seco para limpar o produto e nunca utilize líquidos corrosivos.

• O seu produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta 
qualidade, que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados.

• Informe-se sobre o sistema local de recolha selectiva de produtos eléctricos e 
electrónicos.

• Aja de acordo com as regras locais e não deite fora os seus produtos usados 
juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal. A eliminação correcta do seu produto 
usado ajudará a evitar potenciais consequências negativas para o ambiente e para a 
saúde humana.
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES 
TÉCNICAS

PROPRIEDADES MECÂNICAS
Força da operação de comutação 60±10gf

Força operacional chave 70±10gf

Força de acionamento do botão 3D 100±20gf (a força vertical do centro do botão do rato)

Vida útil da roda / Vida útil do interrutor 20 milhões de voltas / 50 milhões de vezes

Comprimento do cabo cabo de carregamento tipo c 1,6M
    

Dimensão 124.5*64*42mm 

Material Material: Corpo ABS / roda 3D -transparente, elástico -preto

Botão Rato de 9 botões

Peso corporal sem fio 71g

Autocolante para pés Autocolantes para pés em teflon super wear

Acessórios
botões laterais extra de 4 peças, 
1* tampa superior em forma de favo de mel,  
1* sem tampa em forma de favo de mel.

    

PARÂMETROS ELÉCTRICOS

Ambiente do sistema operativo Win 7 /Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/ Windows XP 

Tensão de funcionamento DC com fios: 5V/ DC sem fios: 3,7V 
todas as luzes acesas: 100ma/ luz apagada: 8ma

Bateria 400ma 3.7V

Interface USB

A resolução mais elevada 16000dpi

Gama DPI 800VERMELHO-1600VERDE-2400AZUL-3600 AMARELO-5000 AZUL CLARO-16000 ROSA

Tempo de amostragem PI 2ms

Taxa de atualização 1000Hz

Processamento de imagem FPS 12000 fotogramas / segundo

A velocidade máxima 400IPS

Aceleração 40g
    



49

PORTUGUÊS

49

DIMENSÃO

124.5m
m

64mm 42mm
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1

1

2

3

4

1 4

2 5

Botões laterais substituíveis x4 Recetor nano USB

Luz RGBTampa superior substituível x2

Botão plano X2, botão levantado X2

Com honycombo X1, Sem honycombo X1

DESCRIÇÃO GERAL
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SOFTWARE

Para uma melhor experiência de utilização, pode descarregar o software 
a partir do nosso sítio Web: 
https://www.newskillgaming.com/en/software-manuals 
ou digitalizar o código QR à direita para obter uma hiperligação.

ÍNDICE DE SOFTWARE

Painel de funções

Definição do perfil do utilizador

Estado da bateria

Definição da iluminação

Atribuição da função dos botões

Taxa de polling USB

Velocidade do efeito do rato

Repor a predefinição, Aplicar para guardar as suas definições

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Taxa de polling (Hz)
A taxa de polling de um rato é a frequência com que 
este comunica a sua posição ao computador. 
Uma taxa de polling mais elevada pode diminuir o 
intervalo de tempo entre o movimento do rato e o 
aparecimento do movimento no ecrã.  
Por outro lado, uma taxa de polling mais elevada 
utiliza mais recursos da CPU
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SOFTWARE

EDITOR MACRO

A lista de macros guardadas

Nova macro

Eliminar a macro selecionada

A lista de teclas da macro selecionada

Modificar as acções da macro selecionada

Removida a ação da lista de chaves

Macro de registo

Definição de macro

1

1

2

2

3

3 5 6 7

8

4

4

5

6

7

8
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DEFINIÇÃO DE ILUMINAÇÃO RGB

Definição do efeito RGB

Velocidade do efeito do rato

Selecionador de cores RGB

1

1

2

2

3

3

SOFTWARE
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DEFINIÇÃO DE ILUMINAÇÃO RGB

Cores e níveis do indicador do nível de DPI

Selecionador de cores RGB

1

1

2

2

SOFTWARE
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PARÂMETRO DO RATO

A sensibilidade do rato

Velocidade de deslocação da roda

Velocidade de duplo clique

1

1

2

2

3

3

SOFTWARE
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